
Order Of Choice

Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GBN Friday, 23 September 2022

P 4 350 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 MANTON LARRY Last start winner TEM, 19/09/2022, R9, P 1P 8P 3P 4/1/2N. Staines 539863 7/6171

 2 GOING GETS TOUGH 1 Last start placegetter GBN, 16/09/2022, R4, P 3P 1P 3P 4/1/2J. Richardson 542155 5/4219

 3 DUE WEST Dropping in grade GBN, 05/08/2022, R6, P 6M 4P 3M 4/1/2L. Hannaford 499810 15/6208

 4 BRIDIE'S SUGARS Dropping in grade GBN, 16/09/2022, R3, P 4P 5P 1P 4/1/2L. Worthy 539812 6/5204

 5 MANDO Dropping in grade BUL, 28/06/2022, R6, P 6Y 5Y 4P 4/1/2R. Goodwin 536848 12/5110

 6 ZIPPING TRENT Weighted points score GBN, 09/09/2022, R5, P 6P 3P 6P 4/1/1L. Hannaford 517686 16/10204
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 1 HARRISON KEEPING Grade order Grade 5 2P 1Y 1P 5/1S. Easey 541768 9/3231

 2 FIONN Grade order Grade 5 2P 6P 2P 5/4A. Della Bosca 552236 1/0207

 3 ALWAYS DONE Grade order Grade 5 1P 8C 6P 5/2L. Michael 549052 4/2207

 4 TUDOR FISK Grade order Grade 5 (FEL)P 4C 1P 5/4W. Knibbs 540147 3/0202

 5 TENEMENT HALL 2 Grade order Grade 5 1P 4P 1P 5/3S. Ngurah 543854 4/1198

 6 BOB BARKER Grade order Grade 5 4P 1P 5Y 5/1R. Mcdonald 551663 4/3197

 7 WANDA PEPPER Grade order Grade 5 6P 8P 1P 5/3C. Bilal 526542 8/1195

 8 CHARISMA GIRL 1 Grade order Grade 5 4P 3P 4P 5/3D. Warren 549454 2/1192

 9 MIREPOIX Grade order Grade 5 4P 4P 6P 5/1A. Williams 540946 5/3188

 10 THAT'S MY GUY 1 Grade order Grade 5 2P 2P 3P 5/3J. Richardson 542156 3/1180

 11 ELLE'S A STAR Grade order Grade 5 3P 6P 8P 5/2D. Warren 527029 6/2171

 12 SIN NOMBRE Grade order Grade 5 3P 3P 2P 5/4A. Della Bosca 552238 1/0165

 13 CLICK AND WIN Grade order Grade 5 8P 2P 3P 5/2A. Jenkins 528931 3/2159

 14 PURIFY VIRTUOSO Grade order Grade 5 2P 4P 2P 5/1G. Micallef 531243 11/8159

 15 MR. DUSTY SIR Grade order Grade 5 6P 6P 3P 5/4N. Staines 525575 8/0153

 16 FRENCH ROSE Grade order Grade 5 1M 5M 2M 5/2C. Betts 521578 10/2151

 17 WINLOCK LYNETTE Grade order Grade 5 7P 8P 2P 5/3G. Sheather 540622 5/1147

 18 NORDIC ROMAN Grade order Grade 5 4P 6P 2P 5/1S. Sundstrom 534577 6/5147

 19 ZIPPING BEAR Grade order Grade 5 6P 5P 5P 5/4A. Williams 550312 1/0141

 20 GREYSYND BROCKIE 2 Grade order Grade 5 7P 7P 8P 5/2G. Katon 544310 3/2141

 21 AUSSIE COOL Grade order Grade 5 5P 3P 2P 5/4J. Sepple 554362 1/0141

 22 ALTAMUSKIN HILLS Grade order Grade 5 1P 6P 7P 5/3R. Camilleri 531409 2/1138

 23 VALOR 1 Grade order Grade 5 2P 5P 6P 5/4J. Richardson 542159 1/0135

 24 BLACK REDEEMER 2 Grade order Grade 5 6P 6P (FEL)P 5/2G. Katon 538887 5/2132

 25 DANA EVIL EYE Grade order Grade 5 5P 3P 2Y 5/2R. Mcdonald 535127 8/2130

 26 SOUR STRAPS Grade order Grade 5 7P 8P 4Y 5/2R. Mcdonald 551664 3/2127

 27 CAPTAIN MUDDY Grade order Grade 5 4P 6P 5P 5/2C. Bilal 534185 6/2126

 28 MORE ISSUES 2 Grade order Grade 5 5P 8P 6P 5/2G. Katon 537958 3/2123

 29 SOOKY LALA Grade order Grade 5 6P 5P 2P 5/1C. Bilal 536486 6/4120

 30 HOTSHOT COMANCHE 1 Grade order Grade 5 1Y 2Y 6P 5/4G. Katon 542167 1/0120

 31 DANA DENNIS Grade order Grade 5 5P 2Y 4P 5/1R. Mcdonald 551665 4/3120
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 32 TRACES Grade order Grade 5 2P 7P 8P 5/4L. Hannaford 550513 1/0117

 33 DESPICABLE TAYLA Grade order Grade 5 6P 6P 6P 5/1S. Easey 529710 9/6117

 34 MORE SIRIUS 1 Grade order Grade 5 7P 1P 3P 5/4L. Hannaford 551610 1/0116

 35 REGAL MELODY 1 Grade order Grade 5 3P 7Y 7Y 5/4J. Ngurah 543852 2/0108

 36 WINLOCK MEGGET Grade order Grade 5 5P 4P 5P 5/4G. Sheather 540623 3/0106

 37 MOWSKI TITLE 2 Grade order Grade 5 6P 6P 7P 5/4D. Warren 551173 1/0105

 38 INDIAN PIPE 1 Grade order Grade 5 7P 7P 7P 5/4E. Bakirtzidis 536445 1/0102

 39 ZIPPING DUDLEY Grade order Grade 5 6P 3P 6P 5/3A. Williams 543222 2/1102

 40 UNO KAI 2 Grade order Grade 5 7P 6P 5P 5/1K. Pedrana 534548 10/293

 41 RED SPRING STAR Grade order Grade 5 8P 5P 6P 5/1B. Shoobert 491772 9/878

 42 STAR'S CHANCE Grade order Grade 5 6P 4P 6P 5/4B. Shoobert 499926 1/075

 43 NORDIC INFERNO Grade order Grade 5 8P 8P 5P 5/4S. Sundstrom 534575 3/072

 44 FEARLESS PHOENIX Grade order Grade 5 6P 8P 6P 5/4R. Camilleri 531410 1/072

 45 MEMPHIS ROSE 1 Grade order Grade 5 5Y 7Y 7P 5/4G. Katon 544540 1/071

 46 DISCO SOUND Grade order Grade 5 8P 8P 5P 5/4W. Knibbs 537737 1/066

 47 KNIGHTED FOXY Grade order Grade 5 6P 8P 5P 5/3W. Knibbs 540038 3/163
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 1 SHELLY MAREE Last start placegetter TEM, 19/09/2022, R1, P 2P 3P 7P M/1N. Staines 545193 0/0102

 2 VELOCITY DALLAS Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GBN, 29/07/2022, R7, P 3P M/1G. Goodwin 553385 0/0117

 3 BOWEN DRIVE First start M/1J. Diehm 546459 0/00

 4 PENA First start M/1R. Webb 552723 0/00

 5 ACTIVE OPAL First start M/1J. Mathias 552464 0/00

 6 CALL ME ROOSTER 1 Weighted points score RIC, 16/09/2022, R1, P 5P 4P 5Y M/1W. Knibbs 531336 0/062

 7 SCARLETT ROSE Weighted points score GBN, 19/08/2022, R1, P 7P 8P 8P M/1L. Worthy 539815 0/062

 8 FIRE SAM Weighted points score LIT, 17/09/2022, R1, Y 4Y 4Y 6Y M/1G. Katon 550795 0/058

 9 ANGELIC TESS Weighted points score GBN, 16/09/2022, R2, P 6P 8P 8Y M/1S. Pulbrook 555152 0/033
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 1 APOLLO SPEED Last start placegetter GBN, 26/08/2022, R3, P 3P 1P 1P 1/2L. Worthy 539817 18/17384

 2 COSMIC EDITION Last start placegetter GBN, 16/09/2022, R3, P 3P 2P 6P 2/1/1J. Diehm 527803 7/6315

 3 FALCON FLY Weighted points score WPK, 11/08/2022, R8, C 4C 8C 4P 2/1/2G. Curtale 539378 12/6223

 4 DERRY EXPRESS Dropping in grade RIC, 04/09/2022, R12, P 6P 5P 6C 3/1/2K. Pedrana 529666 18/4207

 5 SOVEREIGN KING 2 Weighted points score RIS, 18/06/2022, R6, Y 4Y 2M 2Y 3/1/2J. Ngurah 508235 18/1222

 6 ROMAN REMISS Last start placegetter GBN, 16/09/2022, R4, P 2P 7P 4P 4/1/2M. Wilcox 522011 23/7226

 7 LIME ROCK PARK Weighted points score WPK, 16/09/2022, R5, C 5C 3P 4P 4/1/2C. Bilal 535074 16/2253
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 1 TENEMENT HALL 1 Last start winner GBN, 16/09/2022, R10, P 1P 4P 1P 5/2S. Ngurah 543854 4/2198

 2 MAX ROCHA Last start winner DUB, 10/09/2022, R3, P 1P 4P 2P 5/4D. Pringle 551300 1/0197

 3 MOWSKI BELLA Last start placegetter BUL, 13/09/2022, R7, P 2P 8P 2P 5/1D. Warren 542054 9/4180

 4 SPECIAL STAR Last start Provincial winner GBN, 16/09/2022, R4, P 1P 1P 4P 5/3L. Worthy 539819 8/1294

 5 INDIAN PIPE 2 Unrequired at last meeting GBN, 16/09/2022, R10, P 7P 7P 7P 5/4E. Bakirtzidis 536445 1/0102

 6 MR. BENNINGTON Weighted points score WPK, 03/09/2022, R8, C 5C (FEL)P 3P 5/4L. Michael 553024 3/0222

 7 GOING GETS TOUGH 2 Weighted points score GBN, 16/09/2022, R4, P 3P 1P 3P 5/4J. Richardson 542155 5/0219

 8 CHARISMA GIRL 2 Weighted points score GBN, 16/09/2022, R8, P 4P 3P 4P 5/4D. Warren 549454 2/0192

 9 THAT'S MY GUY 2 Weighted points score BUL, 12/07/2022, R3, P 2P 2P 3P 5/3J. Richardson 542156 3/1180

 10 YUKON BEAR Weighted points score GBN, 16/09/2022, R6, P 8P 4P 3P 5/1S. Barton 532965 10/4174

 11 TAKAHI CHISUM Weighted points score GBN, 16/09/2022, R8, P 2P 4P 7P 5/4J. Sepple 538993 2/0144

 12 GREYSYND BROCKIE 1 Weighted points score TEM, 19/09/2022, R6, P 7P 7P 8P 5/4G. Katon 544310 3/0141

 13 VALOR 2 Weighted points score GBN, 16/09/2022, R5, P 2P 5P 6P 5/4J. Richardson 542159 1/0135

 14 BLACK REDEEMER 1 Weighted points score TEM, 19/09/2022, R10, P 6P 6P (FEL)P 5/2G. Katon 538887 5/2132

 15 MORE ISSUES 1 Weighted points score TEM, 19/09/2022, R4, P 5P 8P 6P 5/4G. Katon 537958 3/0123

 16 STAR GLITTER Weighted points score TEM, 19/09/2022, R8, P 5P 5P 3P 5/1F. Collings 535380 7/5123

 17 RAW TERROR Weighted points score RIC, 09/09/2022, R2, P 5P 7P 2P 5/3C. Betts 538144 7/1120

 18 FIRKIN Weighted points score YNG, 07/09/2022, R7, Y 2Y 6P 3P 5/4R. Camilleri 539432 1/0119

 19 MORE SIRIUS 2 Weighted points score DAP, 15/09/2022, R5, P 7P 1P 3P 5/4L. Hannaford 551610 1/0116

 20 SPRINGVIEW SUGAR Weighted points score TEM, 13/09/2022, R3, P 5P 1Y 4P 5/4G. Hughes 541246 5/0110

 21 MOWSKI TITLE 1 Weighted points score GBN, 16/09/2022, R10, P 6P 6P 7P 5/4D. Warren 551173 1/0105

 22 UNO KAI 1 Weighted points score GBN, 16/09/2022, R6, P 7P 6P 5P 5/1K. Pedrana 534548 10/693

 23 CHARISMA BOY Weighted points score BUL, 13/09/2022, R7, P 7P 4P 6P 5/1D. Warren 549458 5/487

 24 PLATINUM LEGACY Weighted points score GBN, 16/09/2022, R6, P 5P 4P 7P 5/2S. Fairbairn 537585 8/284

 25 INSANE FURY Weighted points score BUL, 13/09/2022, R7, P 6P 7P 6P 5/1G. Micallef 531244 10/681

 26 DON'T STAY Weighted points score YNG, 07/09/2022, R3, Y 6Y 5P 4Y 5/4G. Hughes 532442 3/072
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 1 ASTON BARAK Weighted points score WPK, 16/09/2022, R10, C 8C 1P 1P 1/2J. Fletcher 535180 22/16304

 2 SOVEREIGN KING 1 Weighted points score RIS, 18/06/2022, R6, Y 4Y 2M 2Y 2/1/2J. Ngurah 508235 18/11222

 3 NORDIC FORCE Last start winner GBN, 09/09/2022, R8, P 1P 4P 8P 3/1/2S. Sundstrom 534579 6/5140

 4 BANDIT BUTCH Last start placegetter GBN, 16/09/2022, R6, P 3P 1P 3C 4/1/1S. Fairbairn 533488 9/4292

 5 DESPICABLE USHER Last start Provincial winner BUL, 23/08/2022, R11, P 1P 4P 6P 4/1/2S. Easey 529711 11/3135

 6 SUBTLE ART Weighted points score GBN, 16/09/2022, R6, P 6P 1P 1P 4/1/1S. Ngurah 537879 9/6258
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 1 RICH MAN'S WORLD Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GBN, 09/09/2022, R2, P (FEL)P 3P 8P M/1S. Hazlett 544671 0/0100

 2 WIRADJURI CAM Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts TEM, 13/09/2022, R1, P 7P 3P 6P M/1N. Staines 545194 0/092

 3 MIDNIGHT MASH First start M/1D. Pringle 551296 0/00

 4 ACTIVE THOR First start M/1J. Mathias 553438 0/00

 5 ASTON CIGAR First start M/1J. Fletcher 548995 0/00

 6 VELOCITY STELLA Unplaced after 1 start GBN, 29/07/2022, R5, P 6P M/1R. Goodwin 553384 0/042

 7 CALL ME ROOSTER 2 Weighted points score RIC, 16/09/2022, R1, P 5P 4P 5Y M/1W. Knibbs 531336 0/062
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 1 REGAL MELODY 2 Last start placegetter GBN, 16/09/2022, R8, P 3P 7Y 7Y 5/4J. Ngurah 543852 2/0108

 2 HOTSHOT COMANCHE 2 Last start Country winner LIT, 17/09/2022, R1, Y 1Y 2Y 6P 5/4G. Katon 542167 1/0120

 3 MEMPHIS ROSE 2 Weighted points score LIT, 17/09/2022, R3, Y 5Y 7Y 7P 5/4G. Katon 544540 1/071
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